

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: RHAD4

Shelf for hygiene supplies with 4 compartments - stainless steel



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Stainless Steel Shelf for Hygiene Supplies with 4 Compartments (Model: RHAD4)

1. General Information

The RHAD4 Stainless Steel Shelf for Hygiene Supplies is designed to provide an organized, efficient, and durable solution for storing hygiene products in various settings such as hospitals, clinics, and commercial kitchens. Its stainless steel construction ensures longevity and resistance to corrosion, while the four compartments facilitate easy organization and accessibility of supplies.

2. Safety Information

- Use Only as Intended: The RHAD4 shelf is intended for the storage of hygiene supplies only. Do not use for heavy items that exceed weight capacity.
- Installation Safety: Ensure the shelf is securely mounted to avoid falls which could cause injury or damage.
- Cleaning Precautions: Use appropriate cleaning materials to avoid damaging the surface. Avoid harsh chemicals that may cause surface wear.
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of children to prevent injury from items stored on the shelf.
- Inspect Regularly: Regularly check for signs of wear or damage. Replace or repair parts as needed.
- Avoid Overloading: Do not exceed the maximum load limits indicated in the product specifications.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: RHAD4
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 1200 mm (L) x 400 mm (W) x 600 mm (H)
- Weight: 15 kg
- Number of Compartments: 4
- Load Capacity per Compartment: 50 kg
- Installation Type: Wall-mounted
- Finish: Brushed stainless steel

4. Setup and Installation

Requirements

- Tools: Drill, level, screwdriver, measuring tape
- Mounting Hardware: (Included)

Installation Steps

1. Select Location: Choose a suitable wall location that can support the weight of the shelf when loaded.
2. Mark Mounting Points: Use a level to mark the desired height on the wall. Mark the drill holes using the shelf as a template.
3. Drill Holes: Use a suitable drill bit to drill holes into the wall as marked.
4. Install Anchors (if necessary): If mounting onto drywall or plaster, use wall anchors to ensure secure attachment.
5. Attach Shelf Brackets: Align the shelf brackets with the drilled holes and use screws to secure them firmly to the wall.
6. Place Shelf: Carefully place the shelf onto the installed brackets. Ensure it sits securely.
7. Final Check: Confirm that the shelf is level and securely attached before placing any items on it.

5. Operation

To optimize the use of your RHAD4 shelf:

- Organize hygiene supplies by category in each compartment for easy access.
- Ensure supplies are always stocked to maintain an efficient workflow.
- Avoid blocking access to any items stored on the shelf.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe the shelf with a damp cloth and mild soap solution. Rinse with clean water and dry with a soft cloth.
- Deep Cleaning: Periodically, use a stainless steel cleaner to maintain shine and remove any stains. Follow the manufacturer's instructions for cleaner usage.
- Inspect for Damage: Regularly check for scratches, dents, or rust, and report any issues.

7. Troubleshooting

- Shelf Not Level: Adjust the mounting screws or check the floor/wall's levelness.
- Compartment Instability: Ensure all mounting hardware is secure and inspect for any signs of overloading.
- Stains Not Coming Off: Use an appropriate stainless steel cleaning solution and follow the product instructions carefully.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the shelf:

- Check local regulations for disposal of stainless steel materials.
- Recycle whenever possible to minimize environmental impact.

9. Contact

For further assistance or inquiries, please contact us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com

- Phone: 0800 7000 220

- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing the RHAD4 Stainless Steel Shelf for Hygiene Supplies. We hope it meets your needs effectively!

DE DEUTSCH

Benutzerhandbuch für das Produkt

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlich Willkommen zu Ihrem neuen Produkt. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig durch, um die Sicherheit und die optimale Nutzung des Produktes zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Dieses Produkt ist nur für den vorgesehenen Gebrauch bestimmt. Verwenden Sie es nicht für andere Zwecke.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Produkt auf einer stabilen, ebenen Fläche steht.
- Halten Sie das Produkt und die Anschlusskabel von Wasserquellen fern.
- Überprüfen Sie das Produkt vor jeder Benutzung auf Beschädigungen. Verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist.
- Das Produkt darf nur von Erwachsenen benutzt werden.
- Bei Überhitzung oder ungewöhnlichen Geräuschen sollte das Produkt sofort abgeschaltet und vom Stromnetz getrennt werden.
- Kinder dürfen das Produkt nicht unbeaufsichtigt benutzen oder damit spielen.

3. Produktspezifikationen

- Spannung: 230 V
- Leistung: 1500 W
- Abmessungen: 60 x 40 x 35 cm
- Kapazität: 15 Liter

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie das Produkt auf eine stabile, horizontale Fläche in der Nähe einer Steckdose auf.
- Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien und kontrollieren Sie, ob Zubehörteile vorhanden sind.
- Schließen Sie das Netzkabel an eine geeignete Steckdose an.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass das Produkt nicht blockiert ist und alle Lüftungsöffnungen frei sind.
- Führen Sie eine erste Sichtprüfung durch, um sicherzustellen, dass alle Teile intakt sind.

5. Betrieb

- Schalten Sie das Produkt über den Netzschalter ein.
- Wählen Sie die gewünschte Temperatur oder Betriebsart gemäß den spezifischen Anforderungen.
- Überwachen Sie den Betriebsstatus durch die Kontrollleuchten.
- Nach Gebrauch schalten Sie das Produkt aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Schalten Sie das Produkt aus und ziehen Sie den Stecker, bevor Sie mit der Reinigung beginnen.
- Verwenden Sie ein weiches, feuchtes Tuch, um die Oberflächen abzuwischen.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuerschwämme, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie alle Teile gründlich trocknen, bevor Sie das Produkt wieder verwenden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Gerät schaltet sich nicht ein.
Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob das Gerät korrekt an das Stromnetz angeschlossen ist.
- Problem: Ungewöhnliche Geräusche während des Betriebs.
Lösung: Schalten Sie das Gerät sofort aus und überprüfen Sie, ob lose Teile vorhanden sind.
- Problem: Überhitzung.
Lösung: Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und lassen Sie es abkühlen.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den lokalen Vorschriften für Elektro- und Elektronikschrott. Bringen Sie das Produkt zu einer geeigneten Sammelstelle oder einem Recyclingzentrum, um eine umweltfreundliche Entsorgung sicherzustellen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen wenden Sie sich bitte an unseren Kundenservice:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Rhad4 Stalen Rek voor Hygiëneproducten

1. Algemene Informatie

Het RHAD4 rek voor hygiëneproducten is ontworpen voor het efficiënt en veilig opslaan van hygiëne- en schoonmaakmaterialen. Dit product is vervaardigd uit roestvrij staal, wat zorgt voor duurzaamheid en een eenvoudige reiniging.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene Veiligheid: Dit product is bedoeld voor gebruik in commerciële omgevingen. Gebruik het alleen zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.
- Installatie: Installeer het rek op een vlakke, stevige ondergrond om stabiliteit te garanderen.
- Gebruik: Zorg ervoor dat zware items gelijkmatig over de planken worden verdeeld om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Reiniging: Gebruik geen schurende middelen of agressieve chemicaliën die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Onderhoud: Inspecteer regelmatig op slijtage of beschadiging. Vervang defecte onderdelen onmiddellijk.
- Opslag: Bewaar het product op een koele, droge plaats wanneer het niet in gebruik is.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 1000 mm (H) x 900 mm (B) x 400 mm (D)
- Compartimenten: 4
- Draagcapaciteit: Tot 120 kg per plank

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Verwijder alle onderdelen uit de verpakking en controleer op eventuele schade.
2. Plaats de basis van het rek op een vlakke ondergrond.
3. Bevestig de zijpanelen aan de basis met de meegeleverde schroeven en een schroevendraaier.
4. Bevestig de planken aan de zijpanelen volgens de gewenste hoogtes door de bevestigingsclips te gebruiken.
5. Controleer of alles stevig en correct is bevestigd voor gebruik.

5. Bediening

Het RHAD4 rek is ontworpen voor intuïtief gebruik. Plaats de hygiëneproducten in de compartimenten. Zorg ervoor dat de items goed zijn georganiseerd voor gemakkelijke toegang en efficiëntie.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig het rek regelmatig met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het roestvrij staal kunnen krassen.
- Controleer de bevestigingen en bevestigingsmiddelen regelmatig en draai deze aan indien nodig.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Rek is niet stabiel.
Oplossing: Controleer of het rek op een vlakke ondergrond staat en of alle schroeven goed zijn vastgedraaid.
- Probleem: Roest op het oppervlak.
Oplossing: Reinig met een roestverwijderaar die geschikt is voor roestvrij staal en volg met een goed onderhoudsproduct.

8. Afvoer

Dit product is recyclebaar. Bij het afvoeren van het rek, zorg ervoor dat het op de juiste manier wordt gerecycled in overeenstemming met lokale wetgeving inzake productafval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estante para Suministros de Higiene con 4 Compartimentos de Acero Inoxidable RHAD4

1. Información General

Este estante para suministros de higiene modelo RHAD4 está diseñado para proporcionar almacenamiento eficiente y organizado en entornos de trabajo que requieren alta higiene. Fabricado en acero inoxidable, garantiza durabilidad y resistencia a la corrosión.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto debe ser utilizado exclusivamente para almacenar suministros de higiene. Cualquier otro uso está prohibido.
- Carga Máxima: No exceda la carga máxima recomendada. Consulte las especificaciones para obtener detalles sobre la carga.
- Montaje Seguro: Asegúrese de que el estante esté correctamente montado y fijado a la pared para evitar caídas.
- Limpieza: Use productos de limpieza no abrasivos para evitar daños en la superficie del acero inoxidable.
- Manejo: Evite el uso de herramientas inadecuadas durante la instalación.
- Zona de Instalación: Instale el estante en un área seca y bien ventilada. Evite la exposición a materiales corrosivos.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones del Producto

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Dimensiones: 1000 mm x 400 mm x 1200 mm
- Compartimentos: 4
- Uso: Interior
- Carga Máxima: 200 kg

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Herramientas Requeridas: Taladro, nivel, destornillador, llaves.
2. Ubicación: Elija una pared plana y resistente donde se instalará el estante.
3. Marcado: Use un lápiz para marcar la ubicación de los agujeros para los soportes del estante, asegurándose de que esté nivelado.
4. Perforación: Perfore los agujeros en las marcas hechas.
5. Instalación de Soportes: Fije los soportes de montaje en la pared utilizando los tornillos adecuados.
6. Montaje del Estante: Coloque el estante en los soportes instalados y ajuste según sea necesario.
7. Verificación: Asegúrese de que el estante esté firmemente sujeto y nivelado.

5. Operación

- Coloque los suministros de higiene en los compartimentos designados.
- Distribuya el peso de manera uniforme para mantener la estabilidad.
- Evite el contacto con objetos afilados que puedan dañar la superficie del estante.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el estante regularmente con un paño suave y detergente suave.
- Para manchas difíciles, use limpiadores específicos para acero inoxidable.
- Inspeccione periódicamente los soportes y tornillos para asegurarse de que no estén sueltos.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Problema: El estante se desestabiliza.
Solución: Verifique la instalación de los soportes y asegúrese de que estén bien ajustados.
- Problema: Manchas visibles en la superficie.
Solución: Limpie con un limpiador compatible con acero inoxidable para quitar las manchas.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales de eliminación de acero inoxidable.
- No arroje el producto a la basura doméstica.
- Consulte a un servicio de reciclaje local para el correcto desecho.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, contáctenos:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit: Étagère pour Fournitures d'Hygiène avec 4 Compartiments en Acier Inoxydable (RHAD4)

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'Étagère pour Fournitures d'Hygiène RHAD4. Ce produit est conçu pour organiser de manière efficace vos fournitures d'hygiène, offrant un accès facile et rapide tout en assurant une durabilité maximale grâce à sa construction en acier inoxydable.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Ne pas exposer l'étagère à des températures extrêmes ou à des produits chimiques corrosifs.
- Assurez-vous que l'étagère est fixée solidement au mur pour éviter tout basculement.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'état des fixations et des supports pour garantir une utilisation sécurisée.
- Évitez de surcharger les compartiments pour éviter d'endommager la structure.
- Gardez l'étagère propre et sèche pour réduire les risques de glissade.

3. Vue d'ensemble du Produit et spécifications

Spécifications Techniques

- Matériau: Acier Inoxydable
- Dimensions: [insérer les dimensions]
- Poids: [insérer le poids]
- Compartiments: 4
- Résistance aux chocs: [insérer la résistance]
- Aucune pièce amovible.
- Couleur: Acier inoxydable.

4. Installation et Mise en Service

1. Équipements Nécessaires:

- Perceuse
- Vis et chevilles adaptées au mur
- Niveau à bulle

2. Instructions:

- Choisissez un emplacement approprié pour l'étagère.
- Utilisez le niveau à bulle pour marquer une ligne horizontale sur le mur pour l'installation.
- Percez des trous dans le mur en utilisant le modèle fourni. Veillez à respecter les dimensions de l'étagère.
- Insérez les chevilles dans les trous percés.
- Fixez l'étagère en place à l'aide des vis fournies. Assurez-vous qu'elle est bien fixée et stable.

5. Fonctionnement

- Déposez vos fournitures d'hygiène dans les différents compartiments selon vos besoins.
- Assurez-vous que chaque compartiment n'est pas surchargé.
- Utilisez uniquement des objets qui ne dépassent pas le poids maximum recommandé pour chaque compartiment.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez l'étagère avec un chiffon doux et humide. Évitez les nettoyants abrasifs.
- Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de débris ou de résidus dans les compartiments.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les fixations et resserrez si nécessaire.

7. Résolution de Problèmes

- Problème: L'étagère se penche.
 - Solution: Vérifiez les fixations et resserrez-les si nécessaire.
- Problème: Difficulté à installer.
 - Solution: Assurez-vous de suivre les instructions d'installation étape par étape.

8. Élimination

Suivez les réglementations locales pour l'élimination de l'acier inoxydable. Il est recommandé de recycler le produit dans un centre de recyclage approprié.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Il ripiano per forniture igieniche con 4 scomparti in acciaio inossidabile RHAD4 è progettato per organizzare e conservare efficacemente materiali per l'igiene in ambienti professionali. Questo prodotto è ideale per ristoranti, bar e altre strutture commerciali.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Per garantire la sicurezza durante l'uso, assicurarsi che il prodotto sia posizionato su una superficie stabile e livellata.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare gli scomparti oltre il limite raccomandato.
- Non utilizzare il ripiano per scopi non previsti.
- Mantenere il prodotto lontano da fonti di calore e umidità eccessiva.
- Utilizzare solo prodotti di pulizia compatibili con l'acciaio inossidabile per evitare danni alla superficie.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inox
- Dimensioni: 120 cm (larghezza) x 40 cm (profondità) x 160 cm (altezza)
- Numero di scomparti: 4
- Capacità di carico: 150 kg
- Superficie resistente alla corrosione
- Facile da pulire e mantenere

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Verificare che tutte le parti siano incluse secondo l'elenco di controllo fornito.
- Posizionare il ripiano in un'area adeguata, evitando zone umide.
- Fissare il ripiano alla parete utilizzando i supporti a muro forniti.
- Assicurarsi che il ripiano sia ben equilibrato e stabile prima di utilizzare.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzare gli scomparti per riporre forniture igieniche in modo ordinato.
- Assicurarsi che i materiali utilizzati siano compatibili con l'acciaio inox.
- Per accedere facilmente agli articoli, mantenere gli scomparti ben organizzati e non sovraffollati.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente il ripiano con un panno morbido e detergente neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive o detersivi aggressivi che possono graffiare la superficie.
- Controllare periodicamente la stabilità del ripiano e serrarne eventuali viti allentate.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- In caso di instabilità, verificare che il ripiano sia installato correttamente e su una superficie piana.
- Se si notano segni di ruggine, pulire con un prodotto specifico per acciaio inox e verificare la causa dell'umidità eccessiva.
- Per problemi con gli scomparti, verificare che nessun oggetto o materiale stia bloccando i meccanismi.

8. Smaltimento

- Il prodotto è riciclabile. Prima dello smaltimento, smontare il ripiano e separare i materiali.
- Seguire le normative locali sullo smaltimento dei rifiuti.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania